HAZLEMERE PARISH COUNCIL

Cedar Barn Barn Lane Hazlemere Buckinghamshire HP15 7BQ
Tel: 01494 715548 • 24 hour answer phone
Email: hazlemere.parish@btconnect.com
www.hazlemereparishcouncil.org.uk

12 August 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

Application under Part 2 (5) (1) of The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 for the designation of a Neighbourhood Area.

Hazlemere Parish Council give notice that we wish to make an application under Part 2 (5) (1) of The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012/2015 for the designation of a Neighbourhood Area for the Neighbourhood Development Plan.

The application is accompanied by a map (below) identifying the area to which the application relates, being the entire area of Hazlemere Parish (North and South).

This area is considered appropriate to be designated as a neighbourhood area for the following reasons:

- A working party of Parish, Buckinghamshire (and former Wycombe District Councillors) and members of the public was formed on 21 October 2020
- The Parish Council resolved to develop a plan for the neighbourhood area at a Full Council Meeting on 3 November 2020
- The Parish Council approve the appointment of external consultants at a Full Council Meeting on 4 May 2021
- The Parish Council consider that the whole of the Parish of Hazlemere is the most appropriate area to be covered by the plan.

Hazlemere Parish Council is the relevant body for the purposes of section 61G of the 1990 Town and Country Planning Act being the Parish Council for the entire area applied for.

Yours Sincerely

Ali Banham Hazlemere Parish Council Clerk